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Zoom Meeting on Wednesday, February 15, 2023, 17:00-19:00 CET Post-

Secondary Retiree Associations in Canada: Context, Development, Values,  

Achievements, Challenges, Aspirations  

The objective: Presentation of an overview of post-secondary retiree associations in  

Canada from a national perspective, including information of the wide variety of  

associations, the challenges they face today and plans for the future. Chair:  

Dr. Fred Fletcher, Professor Emeritus, Political Science and Communication Studies, 
York University, Toronto, Canada Chairperson, Communications Committee, College 
and University Retiree Associations of Canada – CURAC, FFletch@YorkU.ca  

P a r t i c i p a n t s  

1. Moira Allan, Co-founder and International Coordinator The Pass It On 
Network, Paris, France, Advisors, Network Liaisons, 
Moira@PassItOnNetwork.org  

2. Joost Blom KC, Professor Emeritus, Peter A. Allard School of Law, The 
University of British Columbia, Canada Blom@Allard.UBC.ca  

3. Dr. Kenneth Craig OC, Professor Emeritus of Psychology, University of 

British Columbia & Director, BC Pain Research Network, Past President, 

College and University Retiree Associations of Canada (CURAC), & 

Member, University of British Columbia Emeritus College, 

KCraig@psych.UBC.ca  

4. Dr. Karen Devereaux Melillo, Professor Emerita, Zuckerberg College of Health 
Sciences, Susan and Alan Solomont School of  Nursing, University of 
Massachusetts Lowell, USA, Karen_Melillo@UML.edu  

5. François Donati, Professor, Canada, Dr. Aleksandar Erceg, Associate 
Professor, Faculty of Economics, J.J. Strossmayer University of Osijek, 
Croatia International Center for Entrepreneurial Studies (ICES), 
Aleksandar.Erceg@EFOs.hr  

6. Dr. Fred Fletcher, Professor Emeritus, Political Science and Communication 
Studies, York University, Toronto, Canada Chairperson, Communications 
Committee, College and University Retiree Associations of Canada – CURAC, 
FFletch@YorkU.ca 

7. Dr. Ramraj Gautam, Associate Teaching Professor, Zuckerberg College of 
Health Sciences, Susan and Alan Solomont School of  Nursing, University of 
Massachusetts, USA, Ramraj_Gautam@UML.edu  

8. Dr. Peter Glavič, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, Slovenia, Head, 
University of Maribor Centre for Professors Emeriti and Retired Higher 
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Education Teachers, Contact person: Active Aging Networks & Contact Point, 
Age-Friendly Global  Network, Peter.Glavic@UM.si 

9.  Dr. Anna Grabowska, Head, Autodesk Academic Partner and Academy of 
Third Age Founder of the Distance Education Centre at Gdansk University of 
Technology,  Poland, Founding Member, Association of Academic E-learning, 
Advisor, U3A online, Member, Steering Committee of U3A Communities, 
Anka.Grabowska@gmail.com  

10. Dr. Jože Gričar, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, 

Slovenia Secretary, Professors Emeriti Network, Secretary, 

eSeniors 55+  Network, Joze.Gricar@UM.si  

11. Dr. Carole-Lynne Le Navenec, RN, Associate Professor Emerita, University 

of  Calgary & Program Director, Emeriti Association of the University of 

Calgary &  Member, Board of Directors, College and University Retiree 

Associations of Canada  (CURAC), CLLeNave@UCalgary.ca  

12. Dr. John Lennox, Professor Emeritus, English, York University, Canada 

Former Dean of Graduate Studies & Former Co-President, York University 

Retirees  Association (YURA), JLennox@YorkU.ca 

13. Dr. Joann M. Montepare, Professor of Psychology, Director, RoseMary B. 
Fuss Center for Research on Aging and Intergenerational  Studies, Lasell 
University, Newton, MA, USA, JMontepare@Lasell.edu  

14. Dr. Marian Niedźwiedziński, Professor, University of Łódź, Poland, Business 
Informatics Department, School of Economy and Sociology Cross-border 
eCollaboration Consortium, MarianN@Uni.Lodz.pl  

15. Kent Percival, professional engineer with extensive experience in 

Information  Technology Management, President, College and 

University Retiree Associations of Canada (CURAC) 

Percival@UoGuelph.ca  

16. Dr. Miroslav Rebernik, Professor Emeritus, University of Maribor, Slovenia, 
Miroslav.Rebernik@UM.si  

17. Dr. Lichia Saner-Yiu, Founder, President, Centre for Socio-Eco-Nomic 
Development – CSEND, Geneva, Switzerland, Yiu@CSEND.org  

18. Dr. Raymond Saner, Professor Emeritus, Faculty of Business and Economics, 
University of Basle, Switzerland Director and Founder, Centre for Socio-Eco-
Nomic Development – CSEND, Geneva,  Switzerland, 
Raymond.Saner@UniBas.ch  

19. Dr. Nina M. Silverstein, Professor of Gerontology, McCormack Graduate 
School of Policy & Global Studies, University of  Massachusetts Boston, USA, 
Nina.Silverstein@UMB.edu 
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